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ized and empowered to construct and maintain 
a dock or pier, extending into the waters of Stur-
geon Bay, in front of and appurtenant to block 
number thirty-five in the city of Sturgeon Bay, 
Door county, state of Wisconsin. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force, from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 8, 1899. 

No. 104, S.] 	[Published April 11, 1899. 

CHAPTER 143. 

AN ACT relating to the annual statement of 
taxes levied in each town, village, city and 
county to be made by the clerk thereof to the 
secretary of state. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin. represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTwx 1. Annually, on and before the 
thirty-first day of December, a statement in de-
tail of all taxes levied in each town, village, city 
and county during the calendar year, shall he 
made and filed by the clerk thereof, with the sec-
retary of state. 

SEcTioN 2. Any such clerk failing to make 
the statement herein provided for, shall forfeit 
twenty-five dollars. 

SECTION 3. The secretary of state shall pre-
pare and furnish the blanks for such statement. 

SEmoN 4. The secretary of state within 
thirty days after this act shall take effect, shall 
call for and such clerks within sixty days there-
after shall make such statement for the year 
1898. 

Where to re-
port. 

Penalty for 
failure. 

Statistics for 
1898, how se-
cured. 
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SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 10, 1899. 

No. 16, A.] 	[Published April 11, 1899. 

CHAPTER 144. 

AN AcT authorizing Frank W. Epley, henry 
Floy and George M. Brill to build and lamin-
a dam across Apple river. 

The people of the state of W isconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly. do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Frank W. Epley, Henry Floy Where dam 

and George M. Brill and their assigns, are ItTinYed: 
hereby authorizedauthorized to add to, maintain, recoil- 
struct and repair a dam across Apple river, on 
the southeast quarter of the southeast quarter 
of section thirty-five, township thirty-one north, 
of range nineteen west, of the fourth principal 
meridian, in the county of St. Croix, said dam to 
be maintained for the purpose of the improve-
ment of navigation, the manufacture of flour, 
feed and other milling products and the trans-
mission of electric power; provided that the said 
dam shall not raise the water to exceed twenty-
four feet. This act may be amended or repealed 
by the legislature at any time hereafter. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force, from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 10, 1899. 


